Sales		  (638,531)	 (50,265)	 (1,000)	 (689,795)
Gain/ (loss) on fair valuation of financial investments		  31,002	 (4,917)	 (32,297)	 (6,211)
Balance as at 31 March 2020		  1,452,818	 433,141	 184,623	 2,070,583

First Capital Holdings PLC
Annual Report 2019/20 110

45.4. (a)  Sensitivity analysis on Listed Debentures (Group)
Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

		  (-) 0.5% 	 (-) 1%	 (+) 0.5%	 (+) 1%
		  Decrease	  Decrease	  Increase	I ncrease
		R  s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000

Janashakthi PLC		  867	 1,740	 (862)	 (1,720)
Citizen Development Bank PLC		  1,344	 2,699	 (1,334)	 (2,657)
LOLC Holdings PLC		  13,019	 26,317	 (12,747)	 (25,228)
Softlogic Capital PLC		  535	 1,081	 (523)	 (1,035)
Bogawantalawa Tea Estates PLC		  1,279	 2,590	 (1,248)	 (2,467)
		  17,044	 34,427	 (16,714)	 (33,107)

45.4. (b)  Sensitivity analysis on Unit Trust (Group)
Sensitivity of the Unit Price (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income Increase/ (Reduction) in results for
the year

		  (-) 0.5% 	 (-) 1%	 (+) 0.5%	 (+) 1%
		  Decrease	  Decrease	  Increase	I ncrease
		R  s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000	R s.’000

First Capital Wealth Fund		  (1,724)	 (3,448)	 1,724	 3,448
First Capital Money Market Fund		  (310)	 (621)	 310	 621
First Capital Equity Fund		  (131)	 (262)	 131	 262
		  (2,165)	 (4,331)	 2,165	 4,331

Notes to the Financial Statements Contd.

First Capital Holdings PLC
Annual Report 2019/20 111

46	 Financial instruments - Accounting clasifications
Group - As at 31 March 2020

	 Financial 	 Financial	 Financial	 Total	 Fair
	 assets/ 	 assets/	 assets -	  carrying 	 value
	  liabilities  	  liabilities at	 FVTOCI	 amount
	 FVTPL  	 amortised
	   	 cost
	R s. ‘000	R s. ‘000	R s. ‘000	R s. ‘000	R s. ‘000

Financial assets measured at fair value
Financial assets - FVTPL	 38,540,849	 -	 -	 38,540,849	 38,540,849
Derivative Financial Instruments	 2,734	 -	 -	 2,734	 2,734
Financial assets - FVTOCI	 -	 -	 184,623	 184,623	 184,623